Low Cost, Industry Standard
FDDI MIC Transceivers
Technical Data
HFBR-5111 (2x11)
HFBR-5112 (Narrow 1x13)
HFBR-5113 (Standard 1x13)
Features
• Full Compliance with the

location which is an ISO 9001
certified facility.
Ordering Information
The Agilent FDDI transceivers are
available packaged with or
without key inserts per Table 2.
The key inserts are colored-coded
plastic parts with an identifying
key letter molded into the top
surface of each key.
The HFBR-5111/-5112/-5113
products are available through
the Agilent Component Field
Sales Offices and Authorized
Distributors worldwide.
Table 1. Regulatory Compliance Table
 Feature Test Method Performance
Electrostatic Discharge MIL-STD-883C Meets Class 2 (2000 to 3999 Volts)
(ESD) to the Electrical Pins Method 3015.4 Withstands up to 2200 V applied between
electrical pins.
Electrostatic Discharge Variation of IEC 801-2 Typically withstand at least 25 kV without
(ESD) to the MIC Receptacle damage when the MIC Receptacle is contacted
by a Human Body Model probe.
Electromagnetic Interference FCC Class B Typically provide a 13 dB margin to the noted
(EMC) CENELEC CEN55022 standard limits when tested at a certified
Class B (CISPR 22B) test range with the transceiver mounted to a
VCCI Class 2 circuit card without a chassis enclosure.
Immunity Variation of IEC 801-3 Typically show no measurable effect from a
10 V/m field swept from 10 to 450 MHz
applied to the transceiver when mounted to a
circuit card without a chassis enclosure.
10
Table 2. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Transceivers
HFBR-5111 2x11 Transceiver with a set of 4 key inserts (A, B, M, and S)
HFBR-5111 Option FDA 2x11 Transceiver with A-key installed
HFBR-5111 Option FDB 2x11 Transceiver with B-key installed
HFBR-5111 Option FDM 2x11 Transceiver with M-key installed
HFBR-5111 Option FDS 2x11 Transceiver with S-key installed
HFBR-5111 Option FDN 2x11 Transceiver with no key inserts included
HFBR-5112 Narrow 1x13 Transceiver with a set of 4 key inserts (A, B, M, and S)
HFBR-5112 Option FDA Narrow 1x13 Transceiver with A-key intalled
HFBR-5112 Option FDB Narrow 1x13 Transceiver with B-key installed
HFBR-5112 Option FDM Narrow 1x13 Transceiver with M-key installed
HFBR-5112 Option FDS Narrow 1x13 Transceiver with S-key installed
HFBR-5112 Option FDN Narrow 1x13 Transceiver with no key inserts included
HFBR-5113 Standard 1x13 Transceiver with a set of 4 key inserts (A, B, M, and S)
HFBR-5113 Option FDA Standard 1x13 Transceiver with A-key intalled
HFBR-5113 Option FDB Standard 1x13 Transceiver with B-key installed
HFBR-5113 Option FDM Standard 1x13 Transceiver with M-key installed
HFBR-5113 Option FDS Standard 1x13 Transceiver with S-key installed
HFBR-5113 Option FDN Standard 1x13 Transceiver with no key inserts included
Accessories
HFBR-5001 One Port Process Plug
HFBR-5198 One Bag of 4 Key Inserts (A,B,M, and S)
Figure 9. Transmitter Output Optical
Spectral Width (FWHM) vs.
Transmitter Output Optical Center
Wavelength and Rise/Fall Times.